
 

                              Sanskriti…..The School 
Holidays & Exam Schedule for Academic Year 2025-26  

 

Month/Date Day Exam / Holiday / Important Event 

APR 2025    

01-04-2025 Tuesday New Session starts for L1 to U4 

06-04-2025 Sunday Ram Navami Holiday 

10-04-2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday 

14-04-2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 

18-04-2025 Friday Good Friday 

29-04-2025 Thursday Parshuram Jayanti Holiday 

MAY 2025   

05-05-2025  Monday Review Sheet J3 to U1 & U3 

10-05-2025 Saturday PMD  for L1 to U1 and U3 

11-05-2025 Sunday Summer Holidays begins for L1 to U1 and U3 

12-05-2025 Monday Summer Camp commences 

24-05-2025 Saturday Review Sheets U2 and U4 

29-05-2025 Thursday Maharana Pratap Jayanti 

31-05-2025 Saturday PMD  for U2 and U4 

  Culmination of Summer camp 

JUN 2025   

01-06-2025 Sunday Summer Break begins for U2 and U4 

26-06-2025 Thursday School reopens for  L1 to U4 mentors 

27-06-2025 Friday Workshop for mentors 

28-06-2025 Saturday Workshop for mentors 

30-06-2025 Monday Workshop for mentors 

JULY 2025   

01-07-2025 Tuesday School reopens for L1 to U4 

09-07-2025 Wednesday Foundation Day and Plantation day 

21-07-2025 Monday Periodic Test-I commences for J3 to U4 

AUG 2025   

02-08-2025 Saturday PMD for L1 to U4 

08-08-2025 Friday Skills and Thrills (L1 to J5) 

09-08-2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan Holiday 

16-08-2025 Saturday Janmashtami Holiday 

23-08-2025 Saturday Shiv Smriti fest (M1 to U4) 

SEP 2025   

02-09-205 Tuesday Baba Ramdev Jayanti Holiday 

05-09-2025 Friday Barawafat/Id-e-Milad Holiday 

11-09-2025 Thursday HMS Exam Commences for J3 to U4 

26-09-2025 Friday Sports Day L1 to J2 

27-09-2025 Saturday HMS Exam Ends for J3 to U4 

28-09-2025 Sunday Mid Term Trips for J3 to U4 

29-09-2025 Monday Mid Term Trips for J3 to U4 

30-09-2025 Tuesday Mid Term Trips for J3 to U4 

OCT  2025   

01-10-2025 Wednesday Navami Holiday 

02-10-2025 Thursday Dusshera Holiday 

04-10-2025 Saturday PMD  for  L1 to U4  

16-10-2025 Thursday Ankur (J3 to J5) 

17-10-2025 Friday Daksh (M1 to U4) 



18-10-2025 Saturday Diwali Holiday for Mentors and Scholars 

23-10-2025 Thursday Mid TermTrip for Mentors 

27-10-2025 Monday School reopens after Diwali Break for scholars 

NOV 2025   

05-11-2025 Wednesday Pushkar Fair and Guru Nanak Jayanti  

22-11-2025 Saturday Course Completion of U2 and U4 

29-11-2025 Saturday Senior Sports Day (M1 to U4) 

DEC 2025   

03-12-2025 Wednesday Preboard – I  Practical begins 

08-12-2025 Monday Periodic Test – II begins for J3 to U1 and U3 and 

Preboard – I  Theory Exam begin for U2 and U4 

13-12-2025 Saturday Annual Day L1 to J2 

20-12-2025 Saturday PMD for J3 to U3  

22-12-2025 Monday  Preboard – I  Paper Discussion (U2-U4) 

23-12-2025 Tuesday Bag less day  for L1 to U1 and U3/ Preboard – I  
Paper Discussion (U2-U4) 

24-12-2025 Wednesday Bag less day  for L1 to U1 and U3/ Preboard – I  
Paper Discussion (U2-U4) 

26-12-2025 Friday PMD  for U2 and U4 

27-12-2025 Saturday Winter carnival  

28-12-2025 Sunday Winter Breaks begins for Mentors and Scholars 

JAN 2026   

05-01-2026 Monday School Reopens for Mentors and U1 to U4 Scholars 

  Preboard - II  Commences for U2 and U4 

12-01-2026 Monday School Reopens for L1 to M3 Scholars 

23-01-2026 Friday Basant Panchmi celebration at School 

24-01-2026 Saturday PMD for U2 and U4 (PB- II )  

26-01-2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration at School 

FEB 2026   

01-02-2026 Sunday Interhouse Cross Country Run 

02-02-2026 Monday Farewell Party for U4 

07-02-2026 Saturday Sports Day J3 to J5 

16-02-2026 Monday Mahashivratri Holiday 

28-02-2026 Saturday FMS Orals / Practicals Commences 

MAR 2026   

02-03-2026 Monday FMS Written Exam Commences for J3 to U1 and U3 

03-03-2026 Tuesday Holi Holiday 

04-03-2026 Wednesday Holi Holiday 

14-03-2026 Saturday FMS Exam Ends for J3 to U1 and U3 

15-03-2026 Sunday Educational Trips for J3 to U1 and U3 

22-03-2026 Sunday Educational Trips for J3 to U1 and U3 

27-03-2026 Friday Ramnavmi Holiday 

28-03-2026 Saturday PMD for L1 to U1 and U3 

31-03-2025 Tuesday Orientation for boarders and their Parents 
Management Dinner 

APR 2026   

01-04-2026 Wednesday School Reopens for L1 to U4 for                                
Academic Year 2026-2027 
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